ORDINANCE 83449

TO AMEND THE 1983 SALARY ORDINANCE TO CREATE THE POSITION OF WORKING SHOP FOREMAN

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the day of September, 1983, pursuant to I.C. 36-4-7-3 the following classified position, salary and pay schedule for the Fleet Maintenance Department shall be deleted from Section I of Ordinance 82-38, Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington:

SECTION I.

FIEET MAINTENANCE

Assistant Fleet Maintenance Manager

\$ 16,203

SECTION II. From and after the day of September, 1983, pursuant to I.C. 36-4-7-3, the following classified poistion, salary, and pay schedule for the Fleet Maintenance Department shall be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 82-38 for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington.

SECTION I.

FLEET MAINTENANCE

Working Shop Foreman

\$ 8.32/hr

SECTION II

PAY GRADE

CLASSIFICATION

HOURLY RATE OR SALARIED JOB RATE

20

Working Shop Foreman

\$ 8.32

\$ 17,305.

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 2 / day of September, 1983.

Katherine Dilcher, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams,

City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon this day of September, 1983.

Patricia Williams

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 26th day of September, 1983.

Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

CILY OF DICKNIE.

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1983 Salary Ordinance; a reorganization of the Fleet Maintenance Department eliminates the position of Assistant Fleet Maintenance manager and will result in a cost savings to the City.